R-16-32

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION RESCINDING R-14-220 A RESOLUTION CONCERNING THE FACEBOOK PAGE "HIGHLANDS NJ" AND POSTINGS THEREON, OR ON ANY SOCIAL MEDIA SITE, BY ELECTED OFFICIALS OF THE BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS AND OTHER OFFICIALS, EMPLOYEES, AGENTS, REPRESENTATIVES AND VOLUNTEERS

WHEREAS, the governing body recognizes that individuals possess a First Amendment right to comment on any item in any forum; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body finds that R-14-220 is not necessary and such concerns are properly addressed by the Employee Handbook; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body desires to rescind R-14-220.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands that Resolution R-14-220 be and hereby is rescinded, effective immediately.

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BROULLON		X	X			
CARD	X		X			
D'ARRIGO			X			
WELLS				X		
NOLAN				X		
ON CONSENT AGENDA YES X NO						

Date: January 1, 2016	Carolyn Cummins, Borough Clerk
I hereby certify this to be a true copy of Resol Borough of Highlands on July 15, 2015.	ution R-16-140 adopted by the Governing Body of the
	Carolyn Cummins, Borough Clerk